SP-USSP-UI



## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

OFFICE OF THE S.P. SECRETARIAT

March 22, 2013

20/3

Hon. Delfin T. Ting

City Mayor Tuguegarao City

Sir:

This is to respectfully furnish your Office copy/ies of the following Resolution/s and/or Ordinance/s enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod on March 12, 2013 for your information/action:

City Ord. No. 01-2013 x-x-x -Rd. 090413	7.
unsigned	8.
	9.
	10

Thank you.

Respectfull	y yours,

JOEI JO O, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City



## FIFTH CITY COUNCIL

## EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MARCH 12, 2013, TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

#### PRESENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Hon. Eliseo B. Ave Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Estelita U. Dayag Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting Hon. Nadine Jerome A. Cabugos

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do-

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer

### ABSENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Michael S. Ting Hon. Noel A. Mora Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (S.L.) -do--do-

## **CITY ORDINANCE NO. 01-2013**

## AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF ONE (1) MEDICAL OFFICER III, SG 18, FOR THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

WHEREAS, Section 458 of Republic Act 7160, otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991 provides that the Sangguniang Panlungsod has the power to determine the positions and corresponding compensation and benefits of officials and employees;

WHEREAS, in the exigency of service, in order to promote efficiency and an effective personnel force, there is a need to create a new position for the Local Government Unit of Tuguegarao City and provide funds therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Fifth City Council in session assembled to:

SECTION 1. TITLE. This Ordinance shall be known as; "An Ordinance Creating the Position of Medical Officer III, Salary Grade 18, for the Local Government Unit of Tuguegarao City".

SECTION 2. CREATION OF NEW POSITION. The position of Medical Officer III, Salary Grade 18, is hereby created and approved.

SECTION 3. All matters pertinent to recruitment and placement for the above created position shall be governed by the Civil Service Commission law, rules and regulations, and other related issuances.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVITY. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Page 1 of 2

On motion of all members present, CITY ORDINANCE NO. 01-2013 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

NORA B. LORETO Acting Assistant City Secretary

ATTESTED:

that Ci Ca

HON. ENGELBERT C. CARONAN Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

HON. DELFIN T. TING City Mayor Date approved: \_\_\_\_\_

Val©

Page 2 of 2